

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2558/2022

UNION BANK OF INDIA ON BEHALF OF THE COMMITTEE OF CREDITORS OF
DEWAN HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HOUSING BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.47158/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.47156/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 12-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Shukla, Adv.
M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Fredun E. Devitre, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Himayatullah, Adv.
Ms. Jinelle Gogri, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, learned counsel appearing on caveat
accepts notice.

We direct release of the amount to the respondents,
lying in Cash Escrow Account of the appellant i.e. Union Bank of
India, bearing No.495801010041038, relatable to this case,
forthwith. In case the appellant succeeds in this Appeal the

respondents has to refund the amount to the appellant with interest, rate of which may be fixed at the time of final disposal of the appeal.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)