

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2558/2022

UNION BANK OF INDIA ON BEHALF OF THE COMMITTEE OF CREDITORS OF  
DEWAN HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HOUSING BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 18566/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 176495/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 47158/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT  
IA No. 47156/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, AOR  
Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.  
Ms. Madhavi Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jinelle Gogri, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for  
the respondent no. 1 seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned  
for one week.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)