

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2558/2022

UNION BANK OF INDIA ON BEHALF OF
THE COMMITTEE OF CREDITORS OF DEWAN
HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HOUSING BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 18566/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 16-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Shukla, Adv.
M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Kartik Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list on 23.07.2024.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR