

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2558/2022

UNION BANK OF INDIA ON BEHALF OF THE
COMMITTEE OF CREDITORS OF DEWAN HOUSING
FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HOUSING BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 28883/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 176495/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 47158/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 47156/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 16-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) :Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Shukla, Adv.
M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Mohammed Himayatullah, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent(s) seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, the
matter stands adjourned by four weeks.

List on 28.10.2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)