

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No. 4341/2026

ERSTWHILE COMMITTEE OF CREDITORS OF  
SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED AND  
SREI INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCE LIMITED  
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

NATIONAL BANK FOR AGRICULTURE AND  
RURAL DEVELOPMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 110153/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 24-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR  
Ms. Charu Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Arushi Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Urbhav Nanda, Adv.  
Ms. Rashi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rony Oommen John, AOR  
Mr. Deep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Swami, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Lakhotiya, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anand Varma, AOR  
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Keith Varghese, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal No. 2558/2022, titled "*Union Bank of India on behalf of the Committee of Creditors of Dewan Housing Finance Corporation Limited vs. National Housing Bank and Anr.*".

Service shall be effected by all modes, including *dasti*.

Operation of the impugned judgment/order passed by the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal shall remain stayed till the next hearing.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
AR-CUM-PS(PREETI SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No. 4341/2026ERSTWHILE COMMITTEE OF CREDITORS OF  
SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED AND  
SREI INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCE LIMITED  
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

NATIONAL BANK FOR AGRICULTURE AND  
RURAL DEVELOPMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 110153/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 24-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR  
Ms. Charu Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Arushi Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Urbhav Nanda, Adv.  
Ms. Rashi Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rony Oommen John, AOR  
Mr. Deep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Swami, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Lakhotiya, Adv.Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anand Varma, AOR  
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Keith Varghese, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal No. 2558/2022, titled "*Union Bank of India on behalf of the Committee of Creditors of Dewan Housing Finance Corporation Limited vs. National Housing Bank and Anr.*".

Service shall be effected by all modes, including *dasti*.

Operation of the impugned judgment/order passed by the High Court shall remain stayed till the next hearing.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
AR-CUM-PS(PREETI SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)